

EX 39/25

SUBODH SHARMA Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present:     None.

PF not filed.

Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with DLSA (North-East), Delhi, one more opportunity granted to decree holder to comply with order dated 31.10.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 24.03.2026.

List before this Court on 12.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.03.2026