

EX 39/25

SUBODH SHARMA Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA

12.05.2026

Present: None for decree holder despite calls.

Despite opportunities, previous orders not complied. None appeared for decree holder on last date. None appears today despite repeated calls. It appears that decree holder is not interested in pursuing the present execution. According, the present execution petition is dismissed in default.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed off.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Copy of this order be placed on the main suit file bearing CS No. 156/2024 and copy be also sent to the concerned Record Room for necessary information.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.05.2026